the politics of
‘migration &
Immigration
TRrope
2nd edition
T e
&y



the politics of
mlgratlon&
Immigration
"europe

andrew geddes
& peter scholten

Los Angeles | London | New Delhi
Singapore | Washington DC | Melbourne



®)SAGE

Los Angeles | London | New Delhi
Singapore | Washington DC | Melbourne

SAGE Publications Ltd
1 Oliver's Yard

55 City Road

London EC1Y 1SP

SAGE Publications Inc.
2455 Teller Road
Thousand Oaks, California 91320

SAGE Publications India Pvt Ltd

B 1/l 1 Mohan Cooperative Industrial Area
Mathura Road

New Delhi 110 044

SAGE Publications Asia-Pacific Pte Ltd
3 Church Street

#10-04 Samsung Hub

Singapore 049483

Editor: Natalie Aguilera

Assistant editor: George Knowles

Production editor: Katie Forsythe

Copyeditor: Christine Bitten

Indexer: David Rudeforth

Marketing manager: Sally Ransom

Cover design: Stephanie Guyaz

Typeset by: C&M Digitals (P) Ltd, Chennai, India
Printed in India at Replika Press Pvt Ltd

© Andrew Geddes and Peter Scholten 2016

First edition published 2003.
This second edition first published 2016

Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of research or
private study, or criticism or review, as permitted under the
Copyright, Designs and Patents Act, 1988, this publication
may be reproduced, stored or transmitted in any form, or
by any means, only with the prior permission in writing of
the publishers, or in the case of reprographic reproduction,
in accordance with the terms of licences issued by

the Copyright Licensing Agency. Enquiries concerning
reproduction outside those terms should be sent to the
publishers.

Library of Congress Control Number: 2015959158
British Library Cataloguing in Publication data

A catalogue record for this book is available from
the British Library

ISBN 978-1-84920-467-5
ISBN 978-1-84920-468-2 (pbk)

At SAGE we take sustainability seriously. Most of our products are printed in the UK using FSC papers and boards.
When we print overseas we ensure sustainable papers are used as measured by the PREPS grading system.

We undertake an annual audit to monitor our sustainability.



_ the politics of
.mlgratlcn&
Immaigration

Teurope



SAGE was founded in 1965 by Sara Miller McCune to support
the dissemination of usable knowledge by publishing innovative
and high-quality research and teaching content. Today, we
publish over 900 journals, including those of more than 400
learned societies, more than 800 new books per year, and a
growing range of library products including archives, data, case
studies, reports, and video. SAGE remains majority-owned by
our founder, and after Sara’s lifetime will become owned by
a charitable trust that secures our continued independence.

Los Angeles | London | New Delhi | Singapore | Washington DC | Melbourne



About the Authors

Andrew Geddes is Professor of Politics and Co-Director of the Faculty of Social
Sciences Migration Research Group at the University of Sheffield. He was
awarded a European Research Council Advanced Investigator grant for 2014-19
to analyse the drivers of global migration governance through comparison of
Europe, North America, South America and Asia-Pacific.

Peter Scholten is Associate Professor of Public Policy and Politics at Erasmus
University and Director of IMISCOE, Europe’s largest research network on interna-
tional migration, integration and cohesion. Peter is also Editor-in-Chief of the
journal Comparative Migration Studies, and member of the editorial board of the
Journal of Comparative Policy Analysis. At Erasmus University he co-ordinates the MSc
programme on the Governance of Migration and Diversity.



List of Acronyms

A2
A8

ACSE

AKP
AMIF
BAMF

CDA
CDU

CEAS
CEC
CEE
CJEU
CRE
EASO
ECSC
EHRC
EMN
ERF

Refers to Bulgaria and Romania that joined the EU in 2007

Eight countries in Central and Eastern Europe that joined the EU in
2004 (Czech Republic, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Slovenia, Slovakia,
Poland and Hungary)

Agence pour la cohesion sociale et I’egalite des chances (Agency for
Social Cohesion and Equality of Opportunities)

Adalet ve Kalkinma Partisi (Justice and Development Party, Turkey)
Asylum, Migration and Integration Fund

Bundesamt fiir Migration und Fliichtlinge (Federal Office for
Migration and Refugees)

Christen Democratisch Appel (Christian Democrat Party)

Christlich Demokratische Union (Christian Democrat Union,
Germany)

Common European Asylum System
Commission of the European Communities
Central and East European

Court of Justice of the European Union
Commission for Racial Equality

European Asylum Support Office

European Coal and Steel Community
Equality and Human Rights Commission
European Migration Network

European Refugee Fund

EURODAC European Dactyloscopy



EUROSUR
FASILD

FN
FNPS

FRONTEX

GAMM
HALDE

HCI
HSMP
IOM
LAOS
LPF
MIPEX
NIO
OFPRA

ONI
PASOK
PEGIDA

PvdA
PVV
QMV
SAP

SCP

The Politics of Migration & Immigration in Europe =~ ———

European Border Surveillance System

Fonds d’action sociale pour l'integration et la lute contre les dis-
criminations (Social fund for integration and anti-discrimination)

Front National (National Front)

Fondo Nazionale per le Politiche Sociali (National Fund for Social
Policies)

European Agency for the Management of Operational Co-operation
at the External Borders of the Member States of the European
Union

Global Approach to Migration and Mobility

Haute Authorité de Lutte contre les Discriminations et pour I'Egalité
(the High Authority for the Fight Against Discrimination and for
Equality)

Haut Conseil a I'Integration (High Council for Integration)
High Skilled Migrants Programme (UK)

International Organisation for Migration

Popular Orthodox Rally (Greece)

Lijst Pim Fortuyn (Pim Fortuyn Party)

Migrant Integration Policy Index

Swedish Integration Board

Office francais de protection des réfugiés et des apatrides (French
Office for the Protection of Refugees and Stateless Persons)

Office national d’immigration (National Office of Immigration)
Panhellenic Socialist Movement (Greece)

Patriotische Europder gegen die Islamisierung des Abendlandes
(Patriotic Europeans Against the Islamisation of the West)

Partij van de Arbeid (Labour Party, Netherlands)
Partij voor de Vrijheid (Freedom Party)
Qualified Majority Voting

Sveriges socialdemokratiska arbetareparti (Swedish Social Democrat
Party)

Sociaal en Cultureel Planbureau (Social and Cultural Planning Office)




List of Acronyms

SD
SIS
SPD

TCN
UKIP
VIS

VVD

WRR

ZUS

Sweden Democrats
Schengen Information System

Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands (Social Democrat Party
Germany)

Third Country Nationals (Non-EU nationals)
United Kingdom Independence Party
Visa Information System

Volkspartij voor Vrijheid en Democratie (People’s Party for Freedom
and Democracy)

Wetenschappelijke Raad voor het Regeringsbeleid (Dutch Scientific
Council for Government Policy)

Zones urbanes sensibles (sensitive urban zones)




Contents

List of Figures and Tables
About the Authors
List of Acronyms

1 Analysing the Politics of Migration and
Immigration in Europe

Introduction
Why do people move? Explaining mobility and immobility
A brief history of European migration
Trends in post-war migration
Analytical themes
Theme 1: Explaining immigration policies
Theme 2: Explaining immigrant policies
Theme 3: Explaining the effects of EU integration
Comparing European immigration countries
The widening of migration
Plan of the book

2 Britain: The Unexpected Europeanisation of Immigration

Introduction
Comparing British immigration politics
Immigration policy
Post-imperial downsizing
Racialised controls and the ‘colour problem’
The effectiveness of controls
The return of immigration
Accounting for change
Asylum and the reassertion of controls
New openings to labour migration
The Coalition government and the return of
Conservative government

Xii
xiii

22

22
23
24
25
26
27
29
32
34
36

37



The Politics of Migration & Immigration in Europe

Immigrant policy
The origins and effects of ‘race relations’ policy
Immigrant integration since the 1990s
European integration
An opt-out state
Conclusion

France: Still the One and Indivisible Republic?

Introduction
The Republican ‘tradition’
Immigration policy
Politicisation and the rise of the Front National
Reforming French nationality, citizenship and
immigration laws
Immigration choisie and immigration subie
Hollande’s approach
Immigrant policy
The right to difference?
A revival of Republicanism
Beyond Republicanism?
European integration
Externalising controls
EU citizenship and anti-discrimination policies
Intra-EU mobility and the Roma
Conclusion

Germany: A Country of Immigration After All

Introduction
Immigration policy
Immigration to a ‘non-immigration country’
Restricting immigration in a reunified Germany
A country of immigration after all
The refugee crisis
Immigrant policy
Ethno-culturalism and Auslinderpolitik
Towards a German immigrant policy?
European integration
Uploading German policy preferences to EU level
Migration from Central and Eastern Europe
Conclusion

39
40
41
43
43
46

48

48
50
50
53

55
57
58
59
60
61
65
67
67
69
70
72

74

74
7S
76
78
81
85
86
87
90
94
95
96
99




Contents

5 The Netherlands: Beyond Multiculturalism? 101
Introduction 101
Immigration policy 102

A country shaped by immigration 104
The piecemeal development of Dutch immigration policy 105
Civic integration 107
Migration from Central and Eastern Europe 110
The Dutch struggle with the refugee crisis 111
Immigrant policy 112
The rise and fall of multiculturalism 113
Socio-economic integration 116
The assimilationist turn 117
Beyond assimilation? 119
European integration 121
Conclusion 124

6 Sweden: Immigration Politics in an Advanced

Welfare State 125
Introduction 125
Immigration politics Swedish-style 126
Swedish social democracy and immigration 127
Immigration policy 128
A Scandinavian migration regime 130

A humanitarian superpower? 131
Liberalising labour migration 134
Immigrant policy 135
The development of Swedish multiculturalism 136
European integration 141
EU free movement and the welfare state 142
Conclusion 143
7 Towards Common EU Migration and Asylum Policies? 144
Introduction 144
Why European integration? 145
Supranational governance 147

A transgovernmental system 149
Immigration policy 150
Free movement 150
Building Schengenland 153
The argument over substance 155




10

The Politics of Migration & Immigration in Europe

Developing EU law and policy
Asylum
The EU and the refugee crisis
Irregular migration
The external dimension
Family migration
Admissions
Immigrant policy
Anti-discrimination
Soft governance
Conclusion

Italy and Spain: Opening Pandora’s Box?

Introduction

The South European ‘frontline’?

Informality and irregularity

Immigration policy
Responses in Italy
From low to higher intensity immigration politics in Spain
The EU’s impact

Immigrant policy

Conclusion

In the Shadow of the ‘Fortress’? Migration Dynamics in
Central and Eastern Europe

Introduction
Stepping out of the EU’s shadow
Immigration policy
Patterns of migration
Europeanisation
Immigration Policies in CEE countries
Immigrant, minorities and diaspora policies
Migrants and minorities in Central and Eastern Europe
Russian minorities
The Roma
Conclusion

Greece and Turkey: New Migration Dynamics in
South East Europe?

Introduction
The effects of conflict and displacement

156
156
159
161
163
164
165
167
168
170
171

173

173
175
177
181
182
185
187
189
192

195

195
196
200
201
203
205
207
207
211
212
214

216

216
217




11

Contents

Migration and borders in South East Europe
Greece
Immigration as a security issue
The reliance on regularisations
The EU'’s influence
The effects of crisis
Turkey
The development of Turkish migration law and policy
Legislative change
Conclusion

Conclusion

Introduction
European immigration politics are now also European
Union immigration politics
The search for solidarity
The drivers of domestic immigration politics
Immigrant politics are local
Convergent politics?
Final reflections

References
Index

218
220
221
223
225
226
228
232
233
236

237
237

237
239
239
240
242
243

245
261

ix



List of Figures and
Tables

Figures
1.1 Percentage of the population saying their country should allow
fewer/about the same/more immigrants 13
1.2 Percentage of the population saying immigrants are a burden
or make country stronger 14
1.3 Attitudes to integration: immigrants in our society want to ... 15
2.1 The salience of the immigration issue in Britain 1997-2014 23
2.2 Net migration to Britain 1982-2013 30
2.3 Attitudes to skilled immigration 32

5.1 Immigration to the Netherlands, according to migration

motive (labour, family, asylum, other such as return

migration and student migration) 103
5.2 Presence of nationalities from selected Central, Eastern

and South European countries in the Netherlands

(annual volumes of immigration) 111
5.3 Development of largest immigrant groups

(1st and 2nd generation) in the Netherlands 113
6.1 Breakdown of migration flows to Sweden 2005-14 130
7.1 Hostility to Roma, Muslims and Jews in European

countries (% unfavourable) 170
8.1 The constitutive markets of an economy 179
Tables

1.1 Mediterranean migration flows to Europe: Arrivals and

fatalities in 2015 10
3.1 French immigration, by legal category and immigrant

country of origin 52



List of Figures and Tables

4.1

4.2

4.3

7]

7.2

9:1

9.2

9.3
10.1

10.2

Immigration to Germany (net immigration foreign
citizens, repatriates and asylum seekers), 1991-2014
People living in Germany with a migration background
(who have been born outside Germany, of whom at least
one of the parents was born outside of Germany), 2013 (x1000)
Numbers of EU citizens from A8 and A2 member

states living in Germany (by citizenship, 2006-2012,
absolute figures)

Relocated asylum seekers across EU member

states (September 2015)

The Common Basic Principles on Immigrant Integration,
adopted by the Justice and Home Affairs Council of

19 November 2004

EU enlargements in Central and Eastern Europe after 2004
Total population and immigrant population in CEE
member states (2014)

Asylum applications in CEEs (2014)

Immigration and the foreign born population

in Greece

Foreign population in Turkey 2010-12

76

87

98

160

168

197

198
199

221
228




Introduction

This book analyses and compares responses by European countries to interna-
tional migration in its various forms and examines collective responses at
European Union (EU) level. We assess why, how and with what effects European
countries have developed policies that seek to regulate entry to their territory
(immigration policies); what it means when they then seek to ‘integrate’ these
migrant newcomers (immigrant policies); and the causes and effects of common
EU migration and asylum policies.

Debates in Europe about migration have been profoundly influenced by the
refugee crisis. In 2015, 1,003,124 people were reported by the International
Organization for Migration (IOM) to have arrived in the EU via Mediterranean
maritime routes with 3771 people reported dead or missing (IOM, 2016).
Following their arrival in Europe — with the IOM reporting that 845,852 peo-
ple arrived in Greece in 2015 — hundreds of thousands of men, women and
children then began journeys across Europe via countries such as Macedonia,
Serbia, Slovenia, Hungary and Austria, with Germany often the preferred final
destination. By the end of 2015, there were estimates of up to 1 million people
in Germany seeking refuge. This disorderly, dangerous and mass movement of
people with its associated horrifying death toll opened the eyes of many peo-
ple to the tragic effects of conflict and economic inequalities that underpin

AL, 5B S #EPDRIE 15 0] : www. ertongbook. com



