the politics of migration and migration in europe 2nd edition

andrew geddes peter scholten

the politics of migration and in europe and edition

andrew geddes peter scholten



Los Angeles | London | New Delhi Singapore | Washington DC | Melbourne



Los Angeles | London | New Delhi Singapore | Washington DC | Melbourne

SAGE Publications Ltd 1 Oliver's Yard 55 City Road London EC1Y 1SP

SAGE Publications Inc. 2455 Teller Road Thousand Oaks, California 91320

SAGE Publications India Pvt Ltd B 1/I 1 Mohan Cooperative Industrial Area Mathura Road New Delhi 110 044

SAGE Publications Asia-Pacific Pte Ltd 3 Church Street #10-04 Samsung Hub Singapore 049483

Editor: Natalie Aguilera

Assistant editor: George Knowles Production editor: Katie Forsythe Copyeditor: Christine Bitten Indexer: David Rudeforth

Marketing manager: Sally Ransom Cover design: Stephanie Guyaz

Typeset by: C&M Digitals (P) Ltd, Chennai, India

Printed in India at Replika Press Pvt Ltd

Andrew Geddes and Peter Scholten 2016

First edition published 2003. This second edition first published 2016

Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of research or private study, or criticism or review, as permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act, 1988, this publication may be reproduced, stored or transmitted in any form, or by any means, only with the prior permission in writing of the publishers, or in the case of reprographic reproduction, in accordance with the terms of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency. Enquiries concerning reproduction outside those terms should be sent to the publishers.

Library of Congress Control Number: 2015959158

British Library Cataloguing in Publication data

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-1-84920-467-5 ISBN 978-1-84920-468-2 (pbk)

migration& ineurope

SAGE was founded in 1965 by Sara Miller McCune to support the dissemination of usable knowledge by publishing innovative and high-quality research and teaching content. Today, we publish over 900 journals, including those of more than 400 learned societies, more than 800 new books per year, and a growing range of library products including archives, data, case studies, reports, and video. SAGE remains majority-owned by our founder, and after Sara's lifetime will become owned by a charitable trust that secures our continued independence.

Los Angeles | London | New Delhi | Singapore | Washington DC | Melbourne 此为试读, 需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

About the Authors

Andrew Geddes is Professor of Politics and Co-Director of the Faculty of Social Sciences Migration Research Group at the University of Sheffield. He was awarded a European Research Council Advanced Investigator grant for 2014–19 to analyse the drivers of global migration governance through comparison of Europe, North America, South America and Asia-Pacific.

Peter Scholten is Associate Professor of Public Policy and Politics at Erasmus University and Director of IMISCOE, Europe's largest research network on international migration, integration and cohesion. Peter is also Editor-in-Chief of the journal *Comparative Migration Studies*, and member of the editorial board of the *Journal of Comparative Policy Analysis*. At Erasmus University he co-ordinates the MSc programme on the Governance of Migration and Diversity.

List of Acronyms

A2 Refers to Bulgaria and Romania that joined the EU in 2007 A8 Eight countries in Central and Eastern Europe that joined the EU in 2004 (Czech Republic, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Slovenia, Slovakia, Poland and Hungary) ACSE Agence pour la cohesion sociale et l'egalite des chances (Agency for Social Cohesion and Equality of Opportunities) AKP Adalet ve Kalkınma Partisi (Justice and Development Party, Turkey) **AMIF** Asylum, Migration and Integration Fund BAMF Bundesamt für Migration und Flüchtlinge (Federal Office for Migration and Refugees) CDA Christen Democratisch Appel (Christian Democrat Party) Christlich Demokratische Union (Christian Democrat Union, CDU Germany) CEAS Common European Asylum System CEC Commission of the European Communities CEE Central and East European CIEU Court of Justice of the European Union CRE Commission for Racial Equality EASO European Asylum Support Office ECSC European Coal and Steel Community EHRC Equality and Human Rights Commission **EMN** European Migration Network ERF European Refugee Fund

EURODAC European Dactyloscopy

EUROSUR European Border Surveillance System

FASILD Fonds d'action sociale pour l'integration et la lute contre les dis-

criminations (Social fund for integration and anti-discrimination)

FN Front National (National Front)

FNPS Fondo Nazionale per le Politiche Sociali (National Fund for Social

Policies)

FRONTEX European Agency for the Management of Operational Co-operation

at the External Borders of the Member States of the European

Union

GAMM Global Approach to Migration and Mobility

HALDE Haute Authorité de Lutte contre les Discriminations et pour l'Egalité

(the High Authority for the Fight Against Discrimination and for

Equality)

HCI Haut Conseil à l'Integration (High Council for Integration)

HSMP High Skilled Migrants Programme (UK)

IOM International Organisation for Migration

LAOS Popular Orthodox Rally (Greece)

LPF Lijst Pim Fortuyn (Pim Fortuyn Party)

MIPEX Migrant Integration Policy Index

NIO Swedish Integration Board

OFPRA Office français de protection des réfugiés et des apatrides (French

Office for the Protection of Refugees and Stateless Persons)

ONI Office national d'immigration (National Office of Immigration)

PASOK Panhellenic Socialist Movement (Greece)

PEGIDA Patriotische Europäer gegen die Islamisierung des Abendlandes

(Patriotic Europeans Against the Islamisation of the West)

PvdA Partij van de Arbeid (Labour Party, Netherlands)

PVV Partij voor de Vrijheid (Freedom Party)

QMV Qualified Majority Voting

SAP Sveriges socialdemokratiska arbetareparti (Swedish Social Democrat

Party)

SCP Sociaal en Cultureel Planbureau (Social and Cultural Planning Office)

List	of	Acronyms
LIST	OI.	TICIOITYTIIS

SD	Sweden Democrats
SIS	Schengen Information System
SPD	Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands (Social Democrat Party Germany)
TCN	Third Country Nationals (Non-EU nationals)
UKIP	United Kingdom Independence Party
VIS	Visa Information System
VVD	Volkspartij voor Vrijheid en Democratie (People's Party for Freedom and Democracy)
WRR	Wetenschappelijke Raad voor het Regeringsbeleid (Dutch Scientific Council for Government Policy)
ZUS	Zones urbanes sensibles (sensitive urban zones)

Contents

Lis	t of Figures and Tables		Х
Ab	out the Authors		xii
Lis	t of Acronyms		xiii
ĩ	Analysing the Politics of Migration and		
1.	Analysing the Politics of Migration and		1
	Immigration in Europe		1
	Introduction		1
	Why do people move? Explaining mobility and immobility		5
	A brief history of European migration		7
	Trends in post-war migration		8
	Analytical themes		9
	Theme 1: Explaining immigration policies		11
	Theme 2: Explaining immigrant policies		14
	Theme 3: Explaining the effects of EU integration		17
	Comparing European immigration countries		18
	The widening of migration		19
	Plan of the book		20
2	Britain: The Unexpected Europeanisation of Immigration		22
	Introduction	×	22
	Comparing British immigration politics		23
	Immigration policy		24
	Post-imperial downsizing		25
	Racialised controls and the 'colour problem'		26
	The effectiveness of controls		27
	The return of immigration		29
	Accounting for change		32
	Asylum and the reassertion of controls		34
	New openings to labour migration		36
	The Coalition government and the return of		
	Conservative government		37

	Immigrant policy	39
	The origins and effects of 'race relations' policy	40
	Immigrant integration since the 1990s	41
	European integration	43
	An opt-out state	43
	Conclusion	46
3	France: Still the One and Indivisible Republic?	48
	Introduction	48
	The Republican 'tradition'	50
	Immigration policy	50
	Politicisation and the rise of the Front National	53
	Reforming French nationality, citizenship and	
	immigration laws	55
	Immigration choisie and immigration subie	57
	Hollande's approach	58
	Immigrant policy	59
	The right to difference?	60
	A revival of Republicanism	61
	Beyond Republicanism?	65
	European integration	67
	Externalising controls	67
	EU citizenship and anti-discrimination policies	69
	Intra-EU mobility and the Roma	70
	Conclusion	72
4	Germany: A Country of Immigration After All	74
	Introduction	74
	Immigration policy	75
	Immigration to a 'non-immigration country'	76
	Restricting immigration in a reunified Germany	78
	A country of immigration after all	81
	The refugee crisis	85
	Immigrant policy	86
	Ethno-culturalism and Ausländerpolitik	87
	Towards a German immigrant policy?	90
	European integration	94
	Uploading German policy preferences to EU level	95
	Migration from Central and Eastern Europe	96
	Conclusion	99

Contents

5	The Netherlands: Beyond Multiculturalism?	101
	Introduction	101
	Immigration policy	102
	A country shaped by immigration	104
	The piecemeal development of Dutch immigration policy	105
	Civic integration	107
	Migration from Central and Eastern Europe	110
	The Dutch struggle with the refugee crisis	111
	Immigrant policy	112
	The rise and fall of multiculturalism	113
	Socio-economic integration	116
	The assimilationist turn	117
	Beyond assimilation?	119
	European integration	121
	Conclusion	124
6	Sweden: Immigration Politics in an Advanced	
	Welfare State	125
	Introduction	125
	Immigration politics Swedish-style	126
	Swedish social democracy and immigration	127
	Immigration policy	128
	A Scandinavian migration regime	130
	A humanitarian superpower?	131
	Liberalising labour migration	134
	Immigrant policy	135
	The development of Swedish multiculturalism	136
	European integration	141
	EU free movement and the welfare state	142
	Conclusion	143
7	Towards Common EU Migration and Asylum Policies?	144
	Introduction	144
	Why European integration?	145
	Supranational governance	147
	A transgovernmental system	149
	Immigration policy	150
	Free movement	150
	Building Schengenland	153
	The argument over substance	155

The	Politics	of N	ligration	&	Immigration	in	Europe

	Developing EU law and policy	156
	Asylum	156
	The EU and the refugee crisis	159
	Irregular migration	161
	The external dimension	163
	Family migration	164
	Admissions	165
	Immigrant policy	167
	Anti-discrimination	168
	Soft governance	170
	Conclusion	171
8	Italy and Spain: Opening Pandora's Box?	173
	Introduction	173
	The South European 'frontline'?	175
	Informality and irregularity	177
	Immigration policy	181
	Responses in Italy	182
	From low to higher intensity immigration politics in Spain	185
	The EU's impact	187
	Immigrant policy	189
	Conclusion	192
9	In the Shadow of the 'Fortress'? Migration Dynamics in	
	Central and Eastern Europe	195
	Introduction	195
	Stepping out of the EU's shadow	196
	Immigration policy	200
	Patterns of migration	201
	Europeanisation	203
	Immigration Policies in CEE countries	205
	Immigrant, minorities and diaspora policies	207
	Migrants and minorities in Central and Eastern Europe	207
	Russian minorities	211
	The Roma	212
	Conclusion	214
10	Greece and Turkey: New Migration Dynamics in	
	South East Europe?	216
	Introduction	216
	The effects of conflict and displacement	217

Contents

	Migration and borders in South East Europe	218
	Greece	220
	Immigration as a security issue	221
	The reliance on regularisations	223
	The EU's influence	225
	The effects of crisis	226
	Turkey	228
	The development of Turkish migration law and policy	232
	Legislative change	233
	Conclusion	236
11	Conclusion	237
	Introduction	237
	European immigration politics are now also European	
	Union immigration politics	237
	The search for solidarity	239
	The drivers of domestic immigration politics	239
	Immigrant politics are local	240
	Convergent politics?	242
	Final reflections	243
	rillal fellections	243
Ref	erences	245
	Index	
TITLE	N/A	261

List of Figures and Tables

Figures

1.1	Percentage of the population saying their country should allow	
	fewer/about the same/more immigrants	13
1.2	Percentage of the population saying immigrants are a burden	
	or make country stronger	14
1.3	Attitudes to integration: immigrants in our society want to	15
2.1	The salience of the immigration issue in Britain 1997–2014	23
2.2	Net migration to Britain 1982–2013	30
2.3	Attitudes to skilled immigration	32
5.1	Immigration to the Netherlands, according to migration	
	motive (labour, family, asylum, other such as return	
	migration and student migration)	103
5.2	Presence of nationalities from selected Central, Eastern	
	and South European countries in the Netherlands	
	(annual volumes of immigration)	111
5.3	Development of largest immigrant groups	
	(1st and 2nd generation) in the Netherlands	113
6.1	Breakdown of migration flows to Sweden 2005–14	130
7.1	Hostility to Roma, Muslims and Jews in European	
	countries (% unfavourable)	170
8.1	The constitutive markets of an economy	179
Tab	bles	
Iak	nes	
1.1	Mediterranean migration flows to Europe: Arrivals and	
100 110	fatalities in 2015	10
3.1		10
0.1	country of origin	52
	,	02

List of Figures and Tables

4.1	Immigration to Germany (net immigration foreign	
	citizens, repatriates and asylum seekers), 1991-2014	76
4.2	People living in Germany with a migration background	
	(who have been born outside Germany, of whom at least	
	one of the parents was born outside of Germany), 2013 (x1000)	87
4.3	Numbers of EU citizens from A8 and A2 member	
	states living in Germany (by citizenship, 2006–2012,	
	absolute figures)	98
7.1	Relocated asylum seekers across EU member	
	states (September 2015)	160
7.2	The Common Basic Principles on Immigrant Integration,	
	adopted by the Justice and Home Affairs Council of	
	19 November 2004	168
9.1	EU enlargements in Central and Eastern Europe after 2004	197
9.2	Total population and immigrant population in CEE	
	member states (2014)	198
9.3	Asylum applications in CEEs (2014)	199
10.1	Immigration and the foreign born population	
	in Greece	221
10.2	Foreign population in Turkey 2010–12	228

Analysing the Politics of Migration and Immigration in Europe

Introduction

This book analyses and compares responses by European countries to international migration in its various forms and examines collective responses at European Union (EU) level. We assess why, how and with what effects European countries have developed policies that seek to regulate entry to their territory (immigration policies); what it means when they then seek to 'integrate' these migrant newcomers (immigrant policies); and the causes and effects of common EU migration and asylum policies.

Debates in Europe about migration have been profoundly influenced by the refugee crisis. In 2015, 1,003,124 people were reported by the International Organization for Migration (IOM) to have arrived in the EU via Mediterranean maritime routes with 3771 people reported dead or missing (IOM, 2016). Following their arrival in Europe – with the IOM reporting that 845,852 people arrived in Greece in 2015 – hundreds of thousands of men, women and children then began journeys across Europe via countries such as Macedonia, Serbia, Slovenia, Hungary and Austria, with Germany often the preferred final destination. By the end of 2015, there were estimates of up to 1 million people in Germany seeking refuge. This disorderly, dangerous and mass movement of people with its associated horrifying death toll opened the eyes of many people to the tragic effects of conflict and economic inequalities that underpin